
Cheese, Beans or Cheese and Beans Jacket potato, tomato pasta,  yoghurt and fruit available daily 

 

Attendance  13.3.25-19.3.25 

EYFS:  92.3%         Year 1:  96%  Year 2: 98.3%                       

Year 3:  95.7%   Year 4: 97.3%      Year 5: 99.3% 

Year 6: 94.3%         Whole School       95.69% 

Whole School :  96.17%   Whole School Target 97%+ 

Total learning lost due to lateness—  3 hour 10 minutes 

If your child is absent from school, please email or phone the office by 9.15am.               

Telephone calls must be confirmed in writing within 7 days or the absence will be coded 

as unauthorised. 

Children arriving between 8:55 and 9:15 will be coded as ‘Late’. Arrivals after 9:15 are  

coded as an ‘unauthorised absence’ for the session. 

If they have a medical appointment and are going to be late, please also let us know and 

tell us if they would like a school meal ordered. 

Holidays in term time -  

Due to new Government led expectations you may be asked to show proof of travel so 

please do not be offended if we ask. We are fulfilling our legal obligations. Thank you 

 Week 3 

menu 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday 

  

Thursday 

  

Friday 

Option 1 

  

 Cheese and 

Tomato Pizza 

Pork           

Sausages 

Roast           

Chicken 

Chicken and 

Vegetable 

Korma 

Fish fingers 

Option 2 

  

BBQ Quorn 

Fillet 

Quorn           

Sausage 

Vegetable 

and              

Cranberry 

Slice 

Tomato and 

Sweetcorn 

Pasta 

Cheese and 

Sweetcorn 

Omelette 

Dessert Chocolate 

Brownie 

with Fruit 

Bread and 

Butter            

Pudding 

Oat Cookie 

and Fruit 

Lemon 

Shortbread 

Vanilla Ice 

Cream 

Friday 21st March 2025 



DATE  EVENT 

Friday 28th March Friends Mothers Day Sale 

Tuesday 1st, Wednesday 2nd  

and Thursday 3rd April 

Parents Evenings 

 

Friday 4th April Last day of term 

Tuesday 22nd April Back to school 

Wednesday 7th May Years 3 and 4 trip to Butser Ancient Farm 

Monday 12th May Year 6 SATs week 

Tuesday 20th May Year 2 trip to Sea City Museum 

Thursday 22nd May School class photos 

Friday 23rd May Last day of half term 

Monday 2nd June School closed to pupils - development day 

Tuesday 3rd June School closed to pupils - development  day 

Wednesday 4th June Back to school 

Thursday 12th June Year 5 start sailing 

Tuesday 24th June Mid-Summer dance 

Saturday 5th July Mardi Gras - club details nearer the time 

Thursday 10th July Sports Day 

Thursday 17th July Year 6 leavers production 

Friday 25th July Last day of school year 

Monday 28th July School closed to pupils - development day 

Tuesday 29th July School closed to pupils - development day 

FRIDAY 28th MARCH—COMMUNITY CENTRE CAR PARK CLOSED FROM 

LUNCHTIME—PLEASE PARK ELSEWHERE 




